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BILL
NUMBER
HB 2002

HB 2016

HB 2027

Sub. for
HB 2028

HB 2029

HB 2030

HB 2031

HB 2036

Sub. for
HB 2037

HB 2040

HB 2063

HB 2064

HB 2088

HB 2094

HB 2117

HB 2125

I

|

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Paying the salary of the second
extension agent in each county

Community mental health services,
establishing local authorities,
prescribing powers and duties

Appropriations for FY90, state public
safety agencies incl. youth centers

Appropriations for FY90, department

of social and rehabilitation services
and state mental health and retardation
institutions

Appropriations for FY90, homestead tax
refunds, department of human resources,
commission on veterans affairs,
department of health and environment,
department on aging

Appropriations for FY89, occupational
and health professions licensing
agencies and financial regulatory
agencies

Appropriaitons for FY90, department
of transportation

Multiyear appropriations for FY90
and FY91, for state industrial

reformatory and Kansas state penitentiary

Appropriations for FY90, department
of corrections and correctional
institutions and facilities

Appropriations for FY89 and FY90,
capital improvements for various
state agencies

Appropriations for FY89, supplemental

appropriations for various state agencies

Appropriations for FY90, Kansas public
employees retirement system, public
disclosure commission, civil rights
commission, corporation commission,
department of administration and
finance council

Highway Patrol conveying building
to city of Belle Plaine

state
use of

Conservation districts;
conservation commission:
moneys

Investing agent for Pittsburg state
university endowments and bequests

Older Kansans senior care act

DATE OF

HEARING

1-31-89

2-9-89

2-15-89

3-8-89

2-28-89

1-31-89

3-8-89

2-15-89
2-16-89

2-7-89

3-20-89

2-7-89

ACTION

No Action

2-23-89

3-8-89

2-23-89

2-9-89

2-15-89

3-8-89

2-28-89

2-1-89

3-8-89

2-16-89

2-7-89

3-20-89

2-7-89

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BP

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BP

BPA

BPA



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2143

2155

2166

2191

2195

2208

2210

2239

2250

2255

2260

2276

2279

2295

2302

2316

2329

2333

2339

2340

Appropriations for FY90, department
of health and environment

Biweekly payroll period for state
officers and employees

Presidential preference primary and
selection of delegates
(referred separately to Elections & Appro.)

Heart transplants a covered procedure 4-20-89 No Action
under state medical care plan for needy

persons

Salary increases for certain public 2-15-89 No Action

officials; effective date

Authorizing state historical society
to acquire Quindaro town area in
Wyandotte county

Duty to support patients in state
institutions

Property appraisal maintenance aid

Specifications for contracts and 2-27-89 No Action
purchases by state agencies

Rural health professional scholarship act
Governor's budget report, submission 2-22-89 No Action

prior to regular session, legislative
meeting to receive

Compensation allowances and benefits 2-22-89 No Action
of members of legislature in separate

bills

Establishing nursing student scholarship 2-22-89 3-1-89 BPA
program

Longevity pay for state classified
executive branch employees and
nonjudicial employees of the judicial
branch

Appropriaitons for FY90, department
of education, special education
services aid

Appropriations for FY90, margin of
excellence and mission-related
enhancements for state board of
regents' institutions, state aid for
community colleges

Shelter standards for public assistance

recipients
" Establishing the self-sufficiency trust 2-27-89 3-15-89 BP
fund

Authority to renovate memorial union 2-22-89 3-1-89 BP

facility at Emporia State University

Establishment of a cooperative oil
and gas extension service to assist
independent oil and gas producers



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2354

2361

2403

2405

2410

2416

2421

2441

2445

2447

2468

2480

2490

2493

2513

2520

2537

2538

2545

2548

Appropriations for FY%0, KBI and
federal drug abuse program for SRS,
administration, education and
corrections

Increase marriage license fee
KPERS, employment after retirement
KPERS, optional death benefit plan
KPERS, definition of compensation
KPERS, elected state officials,
special member provisions, retirement
benefits

Claims against the state
Authorizing qualified individuals
to purchase medical and health
care coverage under the state
medical assistance program

Medical scholarship obligation

satisfied through service to
medically indigent

Legislature, acquisition of stationery

supplies in commercial market,
allowances

Eligibility requirements for public
assistance

Creating the agricultural value added

processing center fund
Kansas student community service act

All-sports hall of fame, operations
and financing

State Construction projects,
architectural services, claims
procedure, defects recovery fund
expenditures

Railroad rehabilitation loan guarantee
fund; refinancing guarantee administered

by secretary of transportation

Federal disaster relief and assistance

to individuals and families, state
share

Environmental protection grants to
local health departments for water
quality programs

Reduced tuition and fees for officers
and employees of state educational
institutions

Appropriaitons for FY89 and FY%90, new
correctional facility and mental
health facility for department of
corrections

3-20-89

3-20-89

3-20-89

3-31-89

2-27-89

3-7-89

3-7-89

2-28-89

3-22-89

3-30-89

3-20-89 BPA

3-20-89 BP

No Action

3-31-89 BPA

2-27-89 BPA

3-15-89 BPA

3-14-89 BPA

2-28-89 BP

3-22-89 BP

3-30-89 BPA



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2553

2554

2556

2577

2578

2579

State pay plan increase and

longevity pay, certain state

officers and employees, appropriation
for FY90

Community mental health centers
authorized to expend funds for
loans or scholarships for staff
recruitment purposes

Corrections, contracts for inmate
confinement in city of Horton
correctional facility

Mental health reform act

Governor's commission on mental
retardation services

New department of mental health and
retardation services, creation

HCR 5021

HR 6043

|

Aggregate limitations upon the levy of
taxes by the state and its taxing
subdivisions

Expansion statewide of Maternal and
Infant program and Healthy Start
program

3-27-89

3-30-89

3-30-89

3-27-89 BPA

3-30-89 BP

3-30-89 BPA



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

13

20

27

28

29

30

31

SB32

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

39

67

68

80

134

180

187

Presidential preference primary and
selection of delegates to national
conventions (Separately Elec. & Appro.)

Educational excellence grant program;
Re Proposal No. 32

Providing grants for railway-highway
crossings; Re Proposal No. 52

Appropriaitons for FY90, judicial
branch, judicial council and state
board of indigents defense services

Appropriations for FY90, department
of education and department of revenue-
school district income tax fund

Appropriations for FY90, agricultural
and natural resources agencies

Appropriations for FY89, supplemental
appropriations for various state
agencies

Appropriations for FY90, state
board of tax appeals, department
of revenue, Kansas lottery, Kansas
racing commission, department of
commerce, Kansas, Inc. and Kansas
technology enterprise corporation

Multiyear appropriations for FY90
and FY91, for historical society and
Wichita state university

Appropriaitons for FY90, legislative
agencies, governor's department,
lieutenant governor, attorney general,
secretary of state, state treasurer,
and insurance department

Appropriaitons for FY90, state board
of regents and higher education
institutions

Appropriaitons for FY90, state library,
school for the visually handicapped,
school for the deaf, historical society,
council on vocational education,
commission on bicentennial of US
constitution and public broadcasting
commission

Appropriations for FY89, supplemental
appropriaitons for various state
agencies

Kansas development finance authority,
loans to community mental health,
mental retardation and drug and alcohol
abuse services providers

Use of restrictive drug formularies
by state agencies prohibited

Secretary of SRS, authorization to
sell land located in Mitchell county
to U.S.D. No. 273

4-27-89

3-15-89

3-27-89

3-20-89

2-16-89

3-27-89

4-7-89

3-17-89

3-28-89

3-21-89

3-38-89

3-22-89

3-22-89

4-27-89

3-15-89

3-27-89

3-20-89

2-16-89

3-27-89

4-7-89

3-17-89

3-28-89

3-21-89

3-28-89

3-22-89

3-22-89

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA

BPA



SB 210

SB 218

SB 281

SB 302

SB 303

SB 319

SB 322

SB 339

SB 345

SB 350

SB 362

Sub. for
SB 365
SB 376

SB 377

SB 378

SB 381

SB 382

SB 386

SB 388

Post secondary education, establishment
of state educational institution,
financial assistance for community
colleges

Transfer of property to the Shawnee
community mental health center

Appropriations for FY89 and FY9O0,
multiyear appropriations for regents
center construction and appropriation
for regents institutions, board of
regents and department of education

Payments to medical vendors by
secretary of SRS

Authorizing sale or lease of land
currently used as Kansas City
workshop for the blind

Transfers to and expenditures from
the state fair capital improvements
fund

Financing energy conservation
improvements to state facilities

Transfers of money from state racing
fund

Transfers of money from lottery
operating fund

Health care employees at medical
center designated by board of
regents to be in unclassified service

Issuance of bonds by Kansas development
finance authority for loans for
improvements to public water supply
systems

Supervision of masters level psychologist

State board of regents authority
to grant easements

Regents institutions payroll deductions
plan authorized

Public assistance recipient assignment
of support rights and providing
support enforcement services

Appropriaitons for FY89 and FY90 for
Kansas Correctional Institution at
Lansing for an inmate housing unit

Imprest funds of department of
corrections

Fees collected by state board of
healing arts

Distribution of payments from grant-
in-aid to libraries fund

3-22-89

3-31-89

3-21-89

3-30-89

3-30-89

3-30-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

4-27-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

3-22-89

3-31-89

3-21-89

3-30-89

3-30-89

3-30-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

4-27-89

4-20-89

4-24-89

4-20-89

4-20-89

BP

BNP

BPA

BP

BPA

BPA

BP

BPA

BP

BPA

BP

BPA

No Action

4-20-89

BP



SB 393 - Exchange of land authorized between 4-20-89 4-27-89 BP
state of Kansas and Presbyterian church

SB 395 - Number and location of older Kansans 4-20-89 4-20-89 BP
employment programs

Sub. for

SB 407 - Omnibus Appropriations bill 4-27-89 4-27-89 BPA



