CONTENTS

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS

1989

- 1. Listing of House Appropriations Committee members.
- 2. Attendance charts.
- 3. Chart of House Bills and Senate Bills referred to the House Appropriations Committee, with date of hearing and action.
- 4. Minutes and attachments.
- 5. Any additional booklets distributed in the meetings are on file in the House Appropriations Committee office files.

ATTENDANCE

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

X = present
E = excused

A = absent

Τ.					ME	ETI	NG	DAT	ਸਟ					É	A = absent			
	1.	1,	11-	1,	ME		11			21	2/	2	21	21	21	21	2/1	21
MEMBER	110	117	118	119	24	25	126	131	2/1	2/1	79	15	1/16	121	122	23	21	728
BRADY, Bill	Х	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	×	X	X	X
BUNTEN, Bill	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	×	X	X
CHRONISTER, Rochelle	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	×	X	·×
FRANCISCO, Ken	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
FULLER, Wanda	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	ferans.	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
GATLIN, Fred	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Χ	X	X	×	X	X
GOOSSEN, Duane	X	X	Ж	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	×
HAMM, Lee	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
HEINEMANN, David	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X
HELGERSON, Henry	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
HENSLEY, Anthony	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	×	X
HOY, Rex	X	E	X	E	X	\times	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
KLINE, Phil	· X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	. >	< X	X
LOWTHER, Jim	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	. ×	X	X
MEAD, Bob	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X
MOOMAW, Max	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
POTTORFF, Jo Ann	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	>	X	X	X
SHRIVER, Jack	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	< ×	X	X
SOLBACH, John	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	2	X	X	X	X
TEAGARDEN, George	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	$\langle x \rangle$	X	\ \ \ \	X	X
TURNQUIST, Larry	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	×	X	E	X	X	×	(X	X
VANCRUM, Bob	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	E	X	X	E	X	>	< ×	X	X
WISDOM, Bill	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	E	X	X		X	X	X	X
	T																	
											1.							T

ATTENDANCE

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

X = present
E = excused
A = absent

†					ME	ETIN	īG	DATI	ES							DSE		_
M EM BER	3/1	3/6	3/7	3/8	3/13	3/14	3/15	3/17	3/20	3/2/	22	37	38	3/30	3/31	Th	20	_
BRADY, Bill	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	_
BUNTEN, Bill	X	×	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	_
CHRONISTER, Rochelle	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	_
FRANCISCO, Ken	×	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	E	X	_
FULLER, Wanda	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	_
GATLIN, Fred	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	_
GOOSSEN, Duane	X	X	·X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	_
HAMM, Lee	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	_
HEINEMANN, David	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	_
HELGERSON, Henry	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
HENSLEY, Anthony	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
HOY, Rex	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
KLINE, Phil	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	
LOWTHER, Jim	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	
MEAD, Bob	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
MOOMAW, Max	X	X	×	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	
POTTORFF, Jo Ann	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
SHRIVER, Jack	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	
SOLBACH, John	X	×	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	E	X	X	
TEAGARDEN, George	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
TURNQUIST, Larry	X	λ	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
VANCRUM, Bob	X	X	X	·×	E	×	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	×	X	E	
WISDOM, Bill	X	. >	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	E	X	X	×	E	X	E	
												/						

ATTENDANCE

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

X = present
E = excused
A = absent

						1000	 		A	= al	osen	t
	1/ 1/	11.	M	EETIN	4G I	PATES			1	1	$\overline{}$	
MEMBER	1/24 4/25	7/27									_	
BRADY, Bill	XX	X									-	
BUNTEN, Bill	XX	X									-	
CHRONISTER, Rochelle	XX	X									-	
FRANCISCO, Ken	XX	X										
FULLER, Wanda	XX	X										
GATLIN, Fred	XX	X									_	_
GOOSSEN, Duane	XX	.X										
HAMM, Lee	XX	X									_	
HEINEMANN, David	XX	X										
HELGERSON, Henry	XX	X										
HENSLEY, Anthony	XX	X										
HOY, Rex	XX	X									•	
KLINE, Phil	XX	X										
LOWTHER, Jim	XX	X										
MEAD, Bob	XX	X										
MOOMAW, Max	XX	X										
POTTORFF, Jo Ann	XX	X						·				
SHRIVER, Jack	XX	X										
SOLBACH, John	XX	X										
TEAGARDEN, George	XX	X								_		
TURNQUIST, Larry	XX	X										
VANCRUM, Bob	XX	X					<u> </u>					
WISDOM, Bill	X	CX										
										-		

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER			DATE OF HEARING	ACTION	
нв 2002	-	Paying the salary of the second extension agent in each county	1-31-89	No Actio	on
НВ 2016		Community mental health services, establishing local authorities, prescribing powers and duties			
нв 2027	-	Appropriations for FY90, state public safety agencies incl. youth centers	2-21-89 2-23-89	2-23-89	BPA
Sub. for HB 2028	-	Appropriations for FY90, department of social and rehabilitation services and state mental health and retardation institutions	3-1-89 3-6-89 3-8-89	3-8-89	ВРА
нв 2029	-	Appropriations for FY90, homestead tax refunds, department of human resources, commission on veterans affairs, department of health and environment, department on aging	2-23-89	2-23-89	BPA
нв 2030		Appropriations for FY89, occupational and health professions licensing agencies and financial regulatory agencies	2-9-89	2-9-89	BPA
НВ 2031	•	Appropriaitons for FY90, department of transportation	2-15-89	2-15-89	BPA
нв 2036	-	Multiyear appropriations for FY90 and FY91, for state industrial reformatory and Kansas state penitentiary	3-8-89	3-8-89	BP
Sub. for HB 2037	_	Appropriations for FY90, department of corrections and correctional institutions and facilities	2-28-89	2-28-89	BPA
нв 2040	-	Appropriations for FY89 and FY90, capital improvements for various state agencies	1-31-89	2-1-89	BPA
нв 2063	-	Appropriations for FY89, supplemental appropriations for various state agencies	3-8-89	3-8-89	BPA
нв 2064	-	Appropriations for FY90, Kansas public employees retirement system, public disclosure commission, civil rights commission, corporation commission, department of administration and finance council	2-15-89 2-16-89	2-16-89	BPA
НВ 2088	-	Highway Patrol conveying building to city of Belle Plaine	2-7-89	2-7-89	BP
нв 2094	_	Conservation districts; state conservation commission; use of moneys	3-20-89	3-20-89	BPA
нв 2117	_	Investing agent for Pittsburg state university endowments and bequests	2-7-89	2-7-89	BPA
НВ 2125	-	Older Kansans senior care act			

НВ	2143		Appropriations for FY90, department of health and environment		
НВ	2155	-	Biweekly payroll period for state officers and employees		
НВ	2166	_	Presidential preference primary and selection of delegates (referred separately to Elections & Appro	o.)	
НВ	2191		Heart transplants a covered procedure under state medical care plan for needy persons	4-20-89	No Action
НВ	2195		Salary increases for certain public officials; effective date	2-15-89	No Action
НВ	2208	_	Authorizing state historical society to acquire Quindaro town area in Wyandotte county	,	
HB	2210	_	Duty to support patients in state institutions		
HB	2239	_	Property appraisal maintenance aid		
НВ	2250	-	Specifications for contracts and purchases by state agencies	2-27-89	No Action
HB	2255		Rural health professional scholarship act	5	
НВ	2260	-	Governor's budget report, submission prior to regular session, legislative meeting to receive	2-22-89	No Action
НВ	2276		Compensation allowances and benefits of members of legislature in separate bills	2-22-89	No Action
НВ	2279	-	Establishing nursing student scholarship program	2-22-89	3-1-89 BPA
НВ	2295	-	Longevity pay for state classified executive branch employees and nonjudicial employees of the judicial branch		
НВ	2302	_	Appropriaitons for FY90, department of education, special education services aid		
НВ	2316		Appropriations for FY90, margin of excellence and mission-related enhancements for state board of regents' institutions, state aid for community colleges	.	
НВ	2329	-	Shelter standards for public assistance recipients		
НВ	2333		Establishing the self-sufficiency trust fund	2-27-89	3-15-89 BP
НВ	2339	-	Authority to renovate memorial union facility at Emporia State University	2-22-89	3-1-89 BP
НВ	2340	-	Establishment of a cooperative oil and gas extension service to assist independent oil and gas producers		

НВ	2354	-	Appropriations for FY90, KBI and federal drug abuse program for SRS, administration, education and corrections			
НВ	2361	-	Increase marriage license fee			
НВ	2403	-	KPERS, employment after retirement	3-20-89	3-20-89 BP	A
НВ	2405	-	KPERS, optional death benefit plan	3-20-89	3-20-89 BP	
НВ	2410	-	KPERS, definition of compensation	3-20-89	No Action	
НВ	2416	******	KPERS, elected state officials, special member provisions, retirement benefits	3-31-89	3-31-89 BP2	A
НВ	2421	-	Claims against the state	2-27-89	2-27-89 BP	A
НВ	2441		Authorizing qualified individuals to purchase medical and health care coverage under the state medical assistance program			
НВ	2445	_	Medical scholarship obligation satisfied through service to medically indigent			
НВ	2447	-	Legislature, acquisition of stationery supplies in commercial market, allowances			
HB	2468	-	Eligibility requirements for public assistance			
НВ	2480	-	Creating the agricultural value added processing center fund			
HB	2490	-	Kansas student community service act			
HB	2493	_	All-sports hall of fame, operations and financing	3-7-89	3-15-89 BPA	A
НВ	2513	-	State Construction projects, architectural services, claims procedure, defects recovery fund expenditures	3-7-89	3-14-89 BPA	A
НВ	2520	_	Railroad rehabilitation loan guarantee fund; refinancing guarantee administered by secretary of transportation	2-28-89	2-28-89 BP	
НВ	2537	-	Federal disaster relief and assistance to individuals and families, state share	3-22-89	3-22-89 BP	
НВ	2538	-	Environmental protection grants to local health departments for water quality programs			
НВ	2545	-	Reduced tuition and fees for officers and employees of state educational institutions			
НВ	2548	_	Appropriations for FY89 and FY90, new correctional facility and mental health facility for department of corrections	3-30-89	3-30-89 BPA	P

нв 2553	_	State pay plan increase and longevity pay, certain state officers and employees, appropriation for FY90	3-27-89	3-27-89 BPA
нв 2554	_	Community mental health centers authorized to expend funds for loans or scholarships for staff recruitment purposes	3-30-89	3-30-89 BP
нв 2556		Corrections, contracts for inmate confinement in city of Horton correctional facility	3-30-89	3-30-89 BPA
нв 2577	-	Mental health reform act		
нв 2578	_	Governor's commission on mental retardation services		
нв 2579	-	New department of mental health and retardation services, creation		
HCR 5021		Aggregate limitations upon the levy of taxes by the state and its taxing subdivisions		

Expansion statewide of Maternal and Infant program and Healthy Start program

HR 6043

SB l	_	Presidential preference primary and selection of delegates to national conventions (Separately Elec. & Appro.)		
SB 13	-	Educational excellence grant program; Re Proposal No. 32	4-27-89	4-27-89 BPA
SB 20	-	Providing grants for railway-highway crossings; Re Proposal No. 52		
SB 27	-	Appropriaitons for FY90, judicial branch, judicial council and state board of indigents defense services	3-15-89	3-15-89 BPA
SB 28		Appropriations for FY90, department of education and department of revenue-school district income tax fund	3-27-89	3-27-89 BPA
SB 29	_	Appropriations for FY90, agricultural and natural resources agencies	3-20-89	3-20-89 BPA
SB 30	-	Appropriations for FY89, supplemental appropriations for various state agencies	2-16-89	2-16-89 BP
SB 31	_	Appropriations for FY90, state board of tax appeals, department of revenue, Kansas lottery, Kansas racing commission, department of commerce, Kansas, Inc. and Kansas technology enterprise corporation	3-27-89	3-27-89 BPA
SB32		Multiyear appropriations for FY90 and FY91, for historical society and Wichita state university	4-7-89	4-7-89 BPA
SB 39	-	Appropriaitons for FY90, legislative agencies, governor's department, lieutenant governor, attorney general, secretary of state, state treasurer, and insurance department	3-17-89	3-17-89 BPA
SB 67		Appropriations for FY90, state board of regents and higher education institutions	3-28-89	3-28-89 BPA
SB 68		Appropriaitons for FY90, state library, school for the visually handicapped, school for the deaf, historical society, council on vocational education, commission on bicentennial of US constitution and public broadcasting commission	3-21-89	3-21-89 BPA
SB 80	-	Appropriations for FY89, supplemental appropriaitons for various state agencies	3-38-89	3-28-89 BPA
SB 134	-	Kansas development finance authority, loans to community mental health, mental retardation and drug and alcohol abuse services providers	3-22-89	3-22-89 BP
SB 180	-	Use of restrictive drug formularies by state agencies prohibited		
SB 187	_	Secretary of SRS, authorization to sell land located in Mitchell county to U.S.D. No. 273	3-22-89	3-22-89 BPA

SB 210	-	Post secondary education, establishment of state educational institution, financial assistance for community colleges		
SB 218	_	Transfer of property to the Shawnee community mental health center	3-22-89	3-22-89 BP
SB 281	_	Appropriations for FY89 and FY90, multiyear appropriations for regents center construction and appropriation for regents institutions, board of regents and department of education		
SB 302	_	Payments to medical vendors by secretary of SRS	3-31-89	3-31-89 BP
SB 303	_	Authorizing sale or lease of land currently used as Kansas City workshop for the blind	3-21-89	3-21-89 BNP
SB 319	-	Transfers to and expenditures from the state fair capital improvements fund		
SB 322	-	Financing energy conservation improvements to state facilities	3-30-89	3-30-89 BPA
SB 339	_	Transfers of money from state racing fund	3-30-89	3-30-89 BP
SB 345	-	Transfers of money from lottery operating fund	3-30-89	3-30-89 BPA
SB 350	-	Health care employees at medical center designated by board of regents to be in unclassified service	4-20-89	4-20-89 BPA
SB 362		Issuance of bonds by Kansas development finance authority for loans for improvements to public water supply systems	4-20-89	4-20-89 BP
Sub. for SB 365	_	Supervision of masters level psychologist	4-27-89	4-27-89 BPA
SB 376	_	State board of regents authority to grant easements	4-20-89	4-20-89 BP
SB 377		Regents institutions payroll deductions plan authorized		
SB 378	_	Public assistance recipient assignment of support rights and providing support enforcement services	4-20-89	4-24-89 BPA
SB 381	_	Appropriaitons for FY89 and FY90 for Kansas Correctional Institution at Lansing for an inmate housing unit	4-20-89	4-20-89 BP
SB 382	_	Imprest funds of department of corrections	4-20-89	4-20-89 BPA
SB 386	Mariane	Fees collected by state board of healing arts	4-20-89	No Action
SB 388	_	Distribution of payments from grant- in-aid to libraries fund	4-20-89	4-20-89 BP

SB 393 -	Exchange of land authorized between state of Kansas and Presbyterian church	4-20-89	4-27-89 BP
SB 395 -	Number and location of older Kansans employment programs	4-20-89	4-20-89 BP
Sub. for SB 407 -	Omnibus Appropriations bill	4-27-89	4-27-89 BPA